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Committee Members: 
 

Salah Ansary, Executive Director 

Multicultural Services 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest 

605 SE 39th Ave. 

Portland, OR 97214 

Phone: (503) 233-0042 

Fax:  (503) 233-0667 

Email: sansary@lcsnw.org 

 

 

Matanda (Lucy) Masakadi 

Immigrant & Refugee Community Organization 

(IRCO) 

10301 NE Glisan Street 

Portland, OR 97220 

Phone: (503) 234-1541 

Fax: (971) 271-6700 

Email: MatandaM@irco.org 

 

 

Yin Nwe Liu, Case Manager 

Sponsors Organized to Assist Refugees (SOAR) 

2906 NE Glisan St. 

Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: (503) 284-3002 ext. 106 

Email: ynliu@emoregon.org 

 

 

Halima Mohamed 

Somali Mental Health Counselor 

Intercultural Psychiatric Program (IPP) 

Oregon Health and Science University 

3633 SE 35th Place 

Portland, OR 97202 

Phone: (503) 494-5358 

Fax: (503) 494-6143 

Email: mohamedh@ohsu.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vesna Vila, Program Manager, Chair 

EMO/SOAR (Sponsors Organized to Assist 

Refugees) 

7931 NE Halsey St., Suite 314 

Portland, OR 97213 

Phone: (503) 284-3002 ext. 13 

Fax: (503) 284-6445 

Email: vvila@emoregon.org 

 

 

Laila Hajoo 

Islamic Social Services of Oregon State 

P.O. Box 5996 

Aloha, OR 97006-5996 

Phone: (503) 259-2320 Office 

Phone: (503) 859-8016 Cell 

Email: laila.hajoo@frontier.com 

 

Therese Lugano 

Community Health Organizer 

IRCO, Asian Family Center  

631 NE 102nd Ave, Portland, OR. 97220 

Direct: 971-271-6531 | Main: 503-235-9396 

theresel@irco.org 
 

Toc Soneoulay-Gillespie, MSW 

Program Manager, Catholic Charities, RRP 

2740 SE Powell Blvd. 

Portland, OR  97202 

503.688.2680 (Direct) 

971.222.1887 (Fax) 
tsoneoulay@CatholicCharitiesOregon.org 

 

Faridah Haron 

Program Coordinator 

Lutheran Family Services NW 

605 SE Cesar E. Chavez Blvd. 

Portland OR 97214 

fharon@lcsnw.org 

Phone: (503) 731-9521 
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DHS/Child Welfare Consultation Staff: 
 

Lydia Muniz, Director 

Office of Equity and Multicultural Services 

Department of Human Services 

500 Summer St. NE, E-15 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 945-5700 

Fax: (503) 581-6198 

Email: lydia.muniz@state.or.us  

 

Stacey Ayers, Program Manager 

Child Protective Services 

Department of Human Services 

500 Summer Street NE, E-67 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 945-6696 

Fax: (503) 378-3800 

Email: Stacey.ayers@state.or.us 

 

Jeremy D. Devros, Supervisor 

In-Home Unit, Midtown Branch 

Department of Human Services 

1425 NE Irving St., Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97223 

Phone: (971) 673-1748 

Fax: (971) 673-1744 

Email: jeremy.d.devros@state.or.us 

 

 

Oscar Herrera 

International & Multicultural Services Manager 

Office of Equity and Multicultural Services, DHS 

500 Summer St. NE, E-48 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 945-6739 

Cell: (503) 551-7344 

Fax: (503) 373-7032 

Email: oscar.herrera@state.or.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Neeru Kanal, Operations and Policy Analyst 

State Refugee Program 

Department of Human Services 

500 Summer St. NE, E-48 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 945-6101 

Fax: (503) 378-3782 (Salem) 

Fax: (971) 673-5774 (Portland) 

Email: neeru.kanal@state.or.us 

 

 

Tami Kane-Suleiman, Program Coordinator 

Child Protective Services 

Department of Human Services 

500 Summer St. NE, E-67 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 872-5569 

Fax: (503) 378-3800 

Email: tami.kane@state.or.us 

 

Angelica Quintero, MSW 

International Case Consultant 

DHS Child Welfare Adoptions Unit 

500 Summer St., NE E-48 

Salem, OR 97301-1066 

Phone: (503) 947-5102 

Cell: (503) 990-4711 

Fax: (503) 945-6633 

Email: angelica.quintero@state.or.us 

 

David Matz 

International Case Consultant 

DHS Child Welfare Adoptions Unit 

500 Summer St. NE, E-48 

Salem, OR 97301-1066 

Phone: (503) 910-6565 

Fax: (503) 945-6633 

Email: david.matz@state.or.us 
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